st The Company has not transferred any amount to the Reserves for the year ended  31   March, 2021.

CHANGE IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE

th rd During the year under review, Shareholders at their 40  Annual General Mee�ng held on 23  September, 2020 

approved the increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 12,48,00,000/- ( Rupees twelve crores 

and forty eight lakhs only) divided into 1,24,80,000 (One crore twenty four lakhs and eighty thousand only ) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10 each (Rupees Ten only) to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five crores only) divided into 

2,50,00,000 (Two crores fi�y lakhs only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each (Rupees Ten only).” 

th  The Funds Raising Commi�ee of the Board of Directors at its mee�ng held on 17 May, 2021 has allo�ed 10,86,956 

fully paid equity shares of Rs.